
Unit Name And Number Merchant Merchant Location MCC Category description Description Date Occurre Original Amo
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 01/10/2018 71.93£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 01/10/2018 1.09-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 08/10/2018 62.69£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 15/10/2018 63.89£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 22/10/2018 65.33£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 29/10/2018 71.48£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/10/2018 118.19£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/10/2018 0.79-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/10/2018 85.50£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/10/2018 70.52£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 24/10/2018 104.20£      
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 27/09/2018 10.56£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 07/10/2018 29.47£        
PEOPLE TWINKL LTD 441142758117,  8699 Clubs/Associations/Organisations Membership organisations 05/10/2018 101.88£      
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 10/10/2018 3.00£          
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 10/10/2018 18.06£        
PEOPLE EB  NORTH EAST OFSTED 801-413-7200,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 11/10/2018 36.00£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK MT1Q233T4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 24/10/2018 42.50£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK MT4UI8XN4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 25/10/2018 14.29£        
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 28/09/2018 133.33£      
PEOPLE DARLINGTON HIPPODROME DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 01/10/2018 120.00£      
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/10/2018 45.00£        
PEOPLE TRAINLINE LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 03/10/2018 22.73£        
PEOPLE Audible UK adbl.co/pymt,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 04/10/2018 2.79-£          
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 07/10/2018 8.72£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 07/10/2018 16.99£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 09/10/2018 0.51£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 11/10/2018 6.95£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 12/10/2018 2.45£          
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 12/10/2018 101.13£      
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 16/10/2018 9.59£          
PEOPLE MATALAN DARLINGTON,  5691 General Retail and Wholesale Men & womens clothing shops 16/10/2018 49.05£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 18/10/2018 10.99£        
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 19/10/2018 106.20£      
PEOPLE TESCO MOBILE TESCOMOBILE.C,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 21/10/2018 7.50£          
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK MT5R38AG4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 21/10/2018 5.25£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT0KZ00L4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 13.91£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT2K710N4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 13.91£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT2TM3384 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 13.91£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT3PB6394 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 28.75£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT46A2104 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 11.16£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT4KP70H4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 13.91£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT4KS4014 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 13.91£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT56T4184 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 10.35£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT6QF3014 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 13.91£        



PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT6SO60K4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 37.90£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT7Q86064 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 13.91£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT7RI03B4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 11.99£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT5AI51N4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 24/10/2018 22.70£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT80P93V4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 24/10/2018 39.98£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT8YJ31G4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 24/10/2018 169.90£      
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 26/10/2018 99.45£        
PEOPLE TRAINLINE LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 29/10/2018 10.37£        
PEOPLE TRAINLINE LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 29/10/2018 5.64£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 01/10/2018 206.65£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 01/10/2018 1.67£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 08/10/2018 213.60£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 08/10/2018 0.03-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 15/10/2018 0.06£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 15/10/2018 161.57£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 18/10/2018 5.00£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 22/10/2018 181.54£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 22/10/2018 0.60£          
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 28/09/2018 77.21£        
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 05/10/2018 110.05£      
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 12/10/2018 96.70£        
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 19/10/2018 102.00£      
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 26/10/2018 67.37£        
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 29/10/2018 59.31£        
PEOPLE TRAINLINE LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 15/10/2018 313.13£      
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 30/09/2018 28.19£        
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 30/09/2018 28.27£        
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 28/09/2018 5.59£          
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 02/10/2018 15.93£        
PEOPLE MKM BUILDING SUPP (DAR) DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 02/10/2018 90.00£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 03/10/2018 56.00£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 09/10/2018 10.94£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 11/10/2018 6.79£          
PEOPLE HOL INN BIRM CITY BIRMINGHAM,  7011 Hotels and Accommodation Hotels, motels & resorts 16/10/2018 92.10-£        
PEOPLE HOL INN BIRM CITY BIRMINGHAM,  7011 Hotels and Accommodation Hotels, motels & resorts 16/10/2018 87.60-£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT0371OG4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 17/10/2018 20.70£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT48S9CO4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 17/10/2018 13.99£        
PEOPLE CREDIT STYLE LTD SHEFFIELD,  6012 Financial Services Financial institutions 18/10/2018 32.43£        
PEOPLE WWW.3663.CO.UK INTERNET,  5811 Catering and Catering Supplies Caterers 18/10/2018 30.00£        
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk MT6US5G84 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 25/10/2018 26.00£        
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk MT1QI2594 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 28/10/2018 10.98£        
PEOPLE EB  ADVERSE CHILDHOOD 801-413-7200,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 26/10/2018 45.00£        
PEOPLE COMMUNICATE-ED MAIDENHEAD,  00068 8299 Training and Educational Schools 30/10/2018 15.00£        
PEOPLE WORD360 441215541981,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 17/10/2018 10.50£        
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 01/10/2018 73.67£        
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 08/10/2018 80.24£        



PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 15/10/2018 50.35£        
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 22/10/2018 72.10£        
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 29/10/2018 66.05£        
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 28/09/2018 20.98£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 05/10/2018 59.26£        
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 09/10/2018 4.99£          
PEOPLE ALR EMBROIDERY DARLINGTON,  5949 General Retail and Wholesale Fabric and sewing shops 11/10/2018 272.00£      
PEOPLE GOOGLE  SERVICES CC@GOOGLE.COM,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 15/10/2018 6.00£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 16/10/2018 5.00£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK MT6168Z94 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 18/10/2018 25.30£        
PEOPLE WWW.PSHE-ASSOCIATION.O WWW,  8398 Clubs/Associations/Organisations Charitable organisations 18/10/2018 45.00£        
PEOPLE ALR EMBROIDERY DARLINGTON,  5949 General Retail and Wholesale Fabric and sewing shops 25/10/2018 44.00£        
PEOPLE CURRYS SUPERSTORE DARLINGTON,  5732 General Retail and Wholesale Electronics shops 28/09/2018 56.99£        
PEOPLE ALDI 105 774 DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 08/10/2018 84.09£        
PEOPLE WWW.TICKETLINE.CO.UK 0161-813-2222,  7922 Leisure Activities Theatres and ticket agencies 09/10/2018 53.50£        
PEOPLE PARENTPAY E-COM R BRIDGWATER,  8220 Training and Educational Colleges & universities 11/10/2018 20.00£        
PEOPLE B&M RETAIL LTD DARLINGTON,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 15/10/2018 99.99£        
PEOPLE THINK REFILL DARLINGTON DL,  5111 Office Stationery, Equipment and Supplies Stationery & office supplies 16/10/2018 40.00£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 28/09/2018 9.87£          
PEOPLE DARLINGTON BOROUGH COU DARLINGTON,  7523 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Car parking & garages 28/09/2018 1.00£          
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/10/2018 4.64£          
PEOPLE HOME BARGAINS DARLINGTON,  5251 General Retail and Wholesale Hardware stores 11/10/2018 47.37£        
PEOPLE WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 11/10/2018 4.70£          
PEOPLE www.groupon.co.uk groupon.co.uk,  7278 Mail Order / Direct Selling Buying & shopping services/clubs 16/10/2018 11.00£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK MT4BY41R4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 24/10/2018 5.99£          
PEOPLE NETFLIX.COM 866-716-0414,  4899 Telecommunication Services Cable & pay TV services 25/10/2018 7.99£          
PEOPLE WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 25/10/2018 24.00£        
PEOPLE ASDA PETROL4950 DARLINGTON,  5542 Automotive Fuel Automated fuel dispensers 27/10/2018 20.00£        
PEOPLE DBC MSCP DARLINGTON,  7523 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Car parking & garages 30/10/2018 4.00£          
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 01/10/2018 242.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 05/10/2018 355.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 05/10/2018 355.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 09/10/2018 355.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 09/10/2018 476.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 16/10/2018 121.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 23/10/2018 121.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 30/10/2018 121.00£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 27/09/2018 63.77£        
PLACE ROWLINSON GARDEN PRODU NANTWICH,  5261 Estate and Garden Services Lawn & garden supply/nursery 30/10/2018 25.00£        
PLACE FACEBK T532UHWES2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 30/09/2018 52.44£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/10/2018 5.80£          
PLACE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 03/10/2018 11.77£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 03/10/2018 40.78£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 03/10/2018 2.67£          
PLACE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 04/10/2018 10.49£        
PLACE O2 MBB 01491 411029,  4812 Telecommunication Services Phone equipment & sales 11/10/2018 60.00£        



PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 202.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 167.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 167.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 167.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 29/10/2018 167.50£      
PLACE AMAZON.CO.UK MT6GQ9QC4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 30/10/2018 12.79£        
PLACE AMAZON.CO.UK MT8GL2QE4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 30/10/2018 12.79£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 28/09/2018 33.21£        
PLACE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 01/10/2018 320.00£      
PLACE AMZ Buyur 800-279-6620,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 10/10/2018 26.26-£        
PLACE WWW.NORTHERN-CONSORTIU 01915661000,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 26/10/2018 58.80£        
PLACE ADVANCE SALES SERVICE BOGNOR REGIS,  4215 Mail and Courier Services Courier services / freight forwarders 18/10/2018 90.00£        
PLACE WWW.RAJAPACK.CO.UK INTERNET,  5943 Office Stationery, Equipment and Supplies Stationery & office supplies stores 23/10/2018 119.34£      
PLACE LIVIN HOUSING SPENNYMOOR,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 18/10/2018 93.00£        
PLACE FTPE WEBTIS 1 MANCHESTER,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 29/10/2018 91.80£        
PLACE IRISH FERRIES DUBLIN 3,  4789 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Transportation services 29/10/2018 33.00£        
PLACE TRAINLINE LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 29/10/2018 81.80-£        
PLACE TRAINLINE LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 29/10/2018 94.89£        
PLACE PREMIER INN 44537020 DARLINGTON TO,  3811 Hotels and Accommodation Premier Inn 29/10/2018 460.00£      
PLACE SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 12/10/2018 31.55£        
PLACE DUNELM LTD DURHAM,  5714 General Retail and Wholesale Drapery & upholstery shops 18/10/2018 78.00£        
PLACE POUNDSTRETCHER STOCK HUDDERSFIELD,  5714 General Retail and Wholesale Drapery & upholstery shops 23/10/2018 5.97£          
PLACE HOO HOOTSUITE INC 778-5889767, CA 94104 7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 08/10/2018 143.86£      
PLACE EXPERIAN-BUSSTRATS .,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 19/10/2018 347.52£      
PLACE NEWSQUEST MEDIA NEWPORT,  2741 Print and Advertising Publishing & printing services 27/09/2018 480.00£      
PLACE WWW.FRJONESANDSON. 0208 8528393,  5261 Estate and Garden Services Lawn & garden supply/nursery 28/09/2018 585.01£      
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 01/10/2018 86.90£        
PLACE CARMEL ROAD SVS ST DARLINGTON,  5541 Automotive Fuel Service stations 02/10/2018 32.59£        
PLACE SCREWFIX DIRECT YEOVIL,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 02/10/2018 59.98£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 03/10/2018 5.80£          
PLACE DSA NOTTINGHAM,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 03/10/2018 55.00£        
PLACE WWW.ABBEYSTATIONERY.CO WWW,  5111 Office Stationery, Equipment and Supplies Stationery & office supplies 03/10/2018 15.15£        
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 05/10/2018 167.50£      
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 12/10/2018 41.34£        
PLACE TEESIDE LGV TRAINING L MIDDLESBROUGH,  8299 Training and Educational Schools 12/10/2018 175.00£      
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 18/10/2018 121.98£      
PLACE BEST4HEDGING.CO.UK 01257 263873,  5261 Estate and Garden Services Lawn & garden supply/nursery 17/10/2018 95.76£        
PLACE AMAZON.CO.UK MT4CR6NS4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 18/10/2018 70.20£        
PLACE AMAZON.CO.UK MT9IF3JL4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 19/10/2018 163.80£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK MT52C4NF4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 19/10/2018 51.95£        



PLACE AMZN MKTP UK MT8YB1E14 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 22/10/2018 79.99£        
PLACE LINEMARKERPAINT.CO.UK LIVERPOOL,  00039 5734 Computer Equipment & Services Computer software stores 25/10/2018 182.39£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK MT0OK25J4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 28/10/2018 24.97£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK MT9CA7VM4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 26/10/2018 94.49£        
PLACE WWW.DURHAM.GOV.UK INTERNET,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 03/10/2018 12.00£        
PLACE PASSPORT FEE 03333012244,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 05/10/2018 151.00£      
PLACE WWW.IKEA.COM PETERBOROUGH,  5712 General Retail and Wholesale Furniture & home furnishing 11/10/2018 150.00£      
PLACE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 12/10/2018 138.43£      
PLACE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 19/10/2018 214.98£      
PLACE WWW.COPSHOPUK.COM WWW,  1799 Building Services Trade contractors 19/10/2018 59.60£        
PLACE WWW.UKPOS.COM WWW,  5943 Office Stationery, Equipment and Supplies Stationery & office supplies stores 29/10/2018 37.56£        
PLACE WWW.PLOT-IT.CO.UK INTERNET,  5943 Office Stationery, Equipment and Supplies Stationery & office supplies stores 08/10/2018 68.10£        
PLACE Amazon.co.uk MT1EE1ZJ4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 18/10/2018 13.98£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK MT9ZP0QC4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 30/10/2018 42.07£        
PLACE WWW.GOV.UK C@HMCTS.GSI.G,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 04/10/2018 10.00£        
PLACE WWW.GOV.UK C@HMCTS.GSI.G,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 11/10/2018 10.00£        
PLACE HMCOURTS-SERVICE.G 0113 3076600,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 29/10/2018 556.00£      
PLACE TVLICENSING.CO.UK 3007906071,  7392 Professional Services Consultants & public relation services 01/10/2018 150.50£      
PLACE WWW.LINDY.CO.UK THORNABY,  7372 Computer Equipment & Services Programming, data processing & system design 01/10/2018 19.05£        
PLACE WWW.UPVCSPARES4REPAIRS WWW,  1799 Building Services Trade contractors 04/10/2018 53.17£        
PLACE PSA Parts London,  5732 General Retail and Wholesale Electronics shops 05/10/2018 25.49£        
PLACE EASYLOCKS LTD CHELMSFORD,  5722 General Retail and Wholesale Household appliance stores 09/10/2018 19.18£        
PLACE WINDOWPARTS 441582486566,  5251 General Retail and Wholesale Hardware stores 09/10/2018 33.42£        
PLACE WWW.UNICO.UK.COM 01483 237621,  5251 General Retail and Wholesale Hardware stores 09/10/2018 34.32£        
PLACE DESCALECHLORINATION 441629823101,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 16/10/2018 36.48£        
PLACE HANDLES AND HINGES BOLTON,  00033 5712 General Retail and Wholesale Furniture & home furnishing 25/10/2018 23.68£        
PLACE DROPBOX 7LJC5QS5BMDY DUBLIN,  4816 Computer Equipment & Services Computer network information services 04/10/2018 7.99£          
PLACE EIG CONSTANTCONTACT.COM 808-2340945, MA 02451 5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 06/10/2018 34.00£        
PLACE EIG CONSTANTCONTACT.COM 808-2340945, MA 02451 5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 06/10/2018 34.00£        
PLACE ITUNES.COM/BILL 08001076285,  5735 General Retail and Wholesale Record shops 09/10/2018 0.79£          
PLACE HOO HOOTSUITE INC 778-5889767, CA 94104 7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 10/10/2018 17.99£        
PLACE APPLE ONLINE STORE GBP 0845-600-1683,  5732 General Retail and Wholesale Electronics shops 14/10/2018 152.00£      
PLACE WWW.COSTA E-GIFTING DUNSTABLE,  5814 Restaurants and Bars Fast food restaurants 12/10/2018 75.00£        
PLACE FACEBK XJWHFGNVA2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 15/10/2018 20.00£        
PLACE WWW.ABALONEGRAPHICS.CO WWW,  2741 Print and Advertising Publishing & printing services 15/10/2018 13.44£        
PLACE WWW.ABALONEGRAPHICS.CO WWW,  2741 Print and Advertising Publishing & printing services 17/10/2018 13.50£        
PLACE ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 044-207-3650,  5734 Computer Equipment & Services Computer software stores 18/10/2018 7.19£          
PLACE ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 044-207-3650,  5734 Computer Equipment & Services Computer software stores 18/10/2018 7.19£          
PLACE FACEBK 7BA8MGNUA2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 21/10/2018 4.49£          
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK MT1Y56074 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 56.76£        
PLACE CROSS COUNTRY TRAINS LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 23/10/2018 62.30£        
PLACE AMAZON.CO.UK MT54183L4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 25/10/2018 24.70£        
PLACE WWW.IDCARDCENTRE.CO.UK NORTHAMPTON,  00036 5734 Computer Equipment & Services Computer software stores 25/10/2018 84.80£        
PLACE DROPBOX 92TZ5KK74Q6Q DUBLIN,  4816 Computer Equipment & Services Computer network information services 26/10/2018 7.99£          
PLACE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 11/10/2018 8.99£          
PLACE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 12/10/2018 17.98£        



PLACE AMZN MKTP UK MT7122ZW4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 18/10/2018 23.98£        
PLACE DOLPHIN CENTRE CATERIN DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 18/10/2018 7.05£          
PLACE FRANKS THE FLOORING ST DARLINGTON,  5713 General Retail and Wholesale Floor covering stores 23/10/2018 1,150.00£   
PLACE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 29/10/2018 362.94£      
RESOURCE WORD360 441215541981,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 08/10/2018 485.76£      
RESOURCE SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5541 Automotive Fuel Service stations 05/10/2018 53.30£        
RESOURCE SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5541 Automotive Fuel Service stations 18/10/2018 43.44£        
RESOURCE FACEBK 35XD4JJND2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 30/09/2018 353.93£      
RESOURCE WORLDPAY CONSUMABLES GATESHEAD,  5943 Office Stationery, Equipment and Supplies Stationery & office supplies stores 08/10/2018 46.62£        
RESOURCE GOOGLE  ADS6269398199 CC@GOOGLE.COM,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 13/10/2018 177.05£      
RESOURCE NORTH YORKSHIRE TIMBER C DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 12/10/2018 72.32£        
RESOURCE WWW.SCAFFOLDINGSUPPLIE INTERNET,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 16/10/2018 177.60£      
RESOURCE TVLICENSING.CO.UK 3007906071,  7392 Professional Services Consultants & public relation services 16/10/2018 150.50£      
RESOURCE FACEBK K8Q6YGAND2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 18/10/2018 600.00£      
RESOURCE PAYPAL  PARTYPERFEC 35314369001,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 22/10/2018 28.40£        
RESOURCE EB  CHAMBER TEES VALLE 801-413-7200,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 25/10/2018 42.00£        
RESOURCE FACEBK N6UG9HSQB2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 30/09/2018 157.22£      
RESOURCE UMBRACO AS Odense C,  7372 Computer Equipment & Services Programming, data processing & system design 28/09/2018 2,220.00£   
RESOURCE FIGURE OF EIGHT BIRMINGHAM,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 08/10/2018 17.10£        
RESOURCE FIGURE OF EIGHT BIRMINGHAM,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 09/10/2018 7.55£          
RESOURCE THE WINDSOR BIRMINGHAM,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 09/10/2018 24.98£        
RESOURCE FIGURE OF EIGHT BIRMINGHAM,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 10/10/2018 10.60£        
RESOURCE FACEBK YNHSFH6SY2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 17/10/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCE HOO HOOTSUITE INC 778-5889767, CA 94104 7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 23/10/2018 7.19£          
RESOURCE FACEBK  CSF3UGETA2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 24/10/2018 1.77£          
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 28/09/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 28/09/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 01/10/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 02/10/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 02/10/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 03/10/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 09/10/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 09/10/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 11/10/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 11/10/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 12/10/2018 205.00£      
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 12/10/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 15/10/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 16/10/2018 4,110.00£   
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 17/10/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 18/10/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 18/10/2018 310.00£      
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 25/10/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCE CITYSPRINT REDHILL,  4215 Mail and Courier Services Courier services / freight forwarders 26/10/2018 18.64£        
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 26/10/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 30/10/2018 2,055.00£   



RESOURCE HIGHSPEEDTRAINING.CO.U INTERNET,  8244 Training and Educational Business/secretarial school 03/10/2018 30.00£        
RESOURCE B & Q 1006 DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 04/10/2018 12.97£        
RESOURCE JEWSON LTD DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 03/10/2018 70.87£        
RESOURCE JEWSON LTD DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 03/10/2018 70.87£        
RESOURCE JEWSON LTD DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 03/10/2018 70.87£        
RESOURCE JEWSON LTD DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 03/10/2018 70.87£        
RESOURCE JEWSON LTD DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 03/10/2018 70.87£        
RESOURCE JEWSON LTD DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 03/10/2018 70.87£        
RESOURCE PITCHMARK LTD BRISTOL,  00362 5734 Computer Equipment & Services Computer software stores 09/10/2018 51.53£        
RESOURCE EAST GB LTD BURNLEY,  5499 Catering and Catering Supplies Misc Food stores 17/10/2018 14.40£        
RESOURCE HSQE LTD WICKFORD,  8299 Training and Educational Schools 17/10/2018 90.00£        
RESOURCE AMZN MKTP UK MT9395E74 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 22/10/2018 3.98£          
RESOURCE AMZN MKTP UK MT4TW03I4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 15.98£        
RESOURCE AMZN MKTP UK MT4V79094 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 7.01£          
RESOURCE AMZN MKTP UK MT6IT60R4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 23/10/2018 7.01£          
RESOURCE FACEBK K7RKQHA6F2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 29/09/2018 20.00£        
RESOURCE FACEBK 23HCHHN6F2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 03/10/2018 4.76£          
RESOURCE W BOYES & CO LTD DARLI DARLINGTON,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 29/10/2018 3.00£          
RESOURCE KLM UNITEDKI0742417775796 GP AMSTELVEEN,  11820 3010 Travel - Air/Rail/Road KLM 25/09/2018 653.51£      
RESOURCE EB  THE BIG EVENT WEDN 801-413-7200,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Commercial Supplies Misc business services 01/10/2018 5.00£          
RESOURCE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/10/2018 17.99£        
RESOURCE CURRYS SUPERSTORE STOCKTON-ON-T,  5732 General Retail and Wholesale Electronics shops 14/10/2018 25.00£        
RESOURCE Photobox Limited Sartrouville,  2741 Print and Advertising Publishing & printing services 15/10/2018 10.78£        
RESOURCE THE ART SHOP DARLINGTON,  5970 General Retail and Wholesale Art & craft shops 26/10/2018 8.32£          
RESOURCE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 03/10/2018 9.99£          
RESOURCE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 03/10/2018 73.88£        
RESOURCE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 03/10/2018 73.88£        
RESOURCE THE BOOK PEOPLE GODALMING,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 05/10/2018 183.87£      
RESOURCE Amazon.co.uk AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 08/10/2018 12.99£        
RESOURCE AMZN Mktp UK 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 11/10/2018 4.86£          
RESOURCE AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 14/10/2018 5.41£          
RESOURCE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 12/10/2018 4.79£          
RESOURCE THE BOOK PEOPLE GODALMING,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 12/10/2018 32.38£        
RESOURCE AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 14/10/2018 39.98£        
RESOURCE AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 15/10/2018 8.57£          
RESOURCE THE ART NEWSPAPER LONDON SW8 1R,  5192 Books and Periodicals Books, periodicals & newspapers 15/10/2018 85.00£        
RESOURCE AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO.UK AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 17/10/2018 19.99£        
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